bursement shall be reported to the concerned District Officers 
and the Secretary State Library Council with reasons for the 
delay, if any in disbursement. 

118. Payment of building andfurniture grant to libraries - (1) Grants not 
exceeding 50 % of the estimated cost of the building and furniture of Rs. 
25,000 (Rupees Twenty five thousand only) whichever is less shall be 
awarded to the libraries having plinth area upto 61 sq. metres for construc-
tion of buildings and purchase of furniture. In the case of buildings having 
plinth area more than 61 sq. metres an amount of Rs. 50,000 (Rupees fifty